
 
Kitsap County 2016-139 Plan Holders List 

 

Bainbridge Island   

Messenger House  
206-842-2654 
10861 NE Manitou Park Blvd. 
www.messengerhousecare.com 
Jim Rush, Administrator 
admin@messengerhousecare.com 

  

Bremerton   

Ashley Gardens  
360-478-7277 
3231 Pine Rd. 
www.cascadeliving.com 
Theresa Bacon, Assistant  
Executive Director 
theresab@cascadeliving.com 
 

Bay Vista Commons  
360-377-8300 
191 Russell Rd. 
www.bayvistacommons.com 
John Hicks, Director of 
Operations 
Jhicks@mmhc.org  
 

Claremont   
360-377-1717 
2708 Clare Ave. 
www.seniorlifestyle.com 
Peder Berg, Director 
Pberg@seniorlifestyle.com 
 

Marine Courte  
360-373-8551 
966 Oyster Bay Court 
www.marinecourte.com 
Sue Honan, Executive Director 
administrator@baypointeretirement.com 

  

Port Orchard   

Orchard Pointe Memory 
Care Community  
360-874-7400 
300 S Kitsap Blvd. 
www.seniorlifestyle.com 
Peder Berg, Director 
Pberg@seniorlifestyle.com 

  

  

http://www.messengerhousecare.com/
http://www.cascadeliving.com/
http://www.bayvistacommons.com/
http://www.seniorlifestyle.com/
http://www.marinecourte.com/
mailto:administrator@baypointeretirement.com
http://www.seniorlifestyle.com/


 

Poulsbo   

Liberty Shores Harbor House 
Alzheimer’s Facility  
360-779-5533 
19360 Viking Ave NW 
www.northwestcare.com 
Sigrid Howard 
Showard@llibertyshores.com 
 

Martha & Mary Health Services 
360-779-7500 
19160 Front St NE 
www.marthaandmary.org 
John Hicks, Director of 
Operations 
jhicks@mmhc.org 

 

Silverdale   

The Ridge  
360-697-4488 
1501 NW Tower View Circle 
www.encoreridge.com 
Renee Setterlund, Community Relations 
Director 
Renee.setterlund@encorecommunities.com 

 

 
  

http://www.northwestcare.com/
http://www.marthaandmary.org/
http://www.encoreridge.com/


 
Kitsap County Skilled Nursing Facilities 

 

Bainbridge Island   

Bainbridge Island Health & 
Rehabilitation Center 
206-842-4765 
835 Madison Ave. N 
www.bainbridgerehab.com 
Rich Jones, Executive Director  

RiJones@EnsignServices.net 

Messenger House Care Center 
206-842-2654 
10861 NE Manitou Park Blvd. 
www.messengerhousecare.com 
Jim Rush, Administrator 
admin@messengerhousecare.com 

 

Bremerton   

Bremerton Health & Rehabilitation 
Center 
360-377-3951 
2701 Clare Ave. 
www.bremertonskillednursing.com 

Joel Smith 
Jsmith@bremertonskillednursing.com 

Forest Ridge Health & 
Rehabilitation 
360-479-4747 
140 Marion Ave. S 
www.forestridgeskillednursing.com 
Chris Miller (female) 
cmiller@forestridgenursing.com 
 

Stafford Healthcare at Belmont 
360-479-1515 
560 Lebo Blvd. 
www.staffordhealthcare.com/belmon
t/ 

Robert Washbond, Administrator 
rwashbond@staffordcare.com 

Port Orchard   

Life Care Center of Port Orchard 
360-876-8035 
2031 Pottery Ave 
http://lifecarecenterofportorchard.com
/ 

Janice Bottemiller, Executive Director 
Janice_bottemiller@lcca.com 

Stafford Healthcare at Ridgemont 
360-876-4461 
2051 Pottery Ave. 
www.staffordhealthcare.com/ridgemon
t/ 

Annette Crawford, Administrator  
ACrawford@staffordcare.com 

Washington Veteran’s Home 
360-895-4700 
1141 Beach Dr. E 
Mailing: PO Box 698  
Retsil, WA 98378 
www.dva.wa.gov 
Ronald Bergstrom, 
Superintendent 
ronaldb@dva.wa.gov 

Poulsbo Silverdale  

Martha & Mary Health Services 
360-779-4517 
19160 Front St. NE 
www.marthaandmary.org 
John Hicks, Director of Operations 
Jhicks@mmhc.org 
 
 

Northwoods Lodge 
360-698-3930 
2321 Schold Place NW 
www.encorecommunities.com 
Kirsta Geiger 
kgeiger@encorecommunites.com 

 

   

   

 

http://www.islandskillednursing.com/
mailto:RiJones@EnsignServices.net
http://www.messengerhousecare.com/
http://www.bremertonskillednursing.com/
http://www.forestridgeskillednursing.com/
mailto:cmiller@forestridgenursing.com
http://www.staffordhealthcare.com/belmont/
http://www.staffordhealthcare.com/belmont/
mailto:rwashbond@staffordcare.com
http://lifecarecenterofportorchard.com/
http://lifecarecenterofportorchard.com/
http://www.staffordhealthcare.com/ridgemont/
http://www.staffordhealthcare.com/ridgemont/
mailto:acrawford@staffordcare.com
http://www.dva.wa.gov/
http://www.marthaandmary.org/
mailto:Jhicks@mmhc.org
http://www.encorecommunities.com/


 

Bainbridge Island   

Madison House 
206-842-3694 
285 Madison Avenue 
www.bainbridgeseniorliving.com 
Morgan Rohrbach, Exec. Director 
morgan@bainbridgeseniorliving.co
m 

Wyatt House 
206-780-3646 
186 Wyatt Way 
www.bainbridgeseniorliving.com 
Morgan Rohrbach, Exec. Director 
morgan@bainbridgeseniorliving.com 

Madrona Assisted Living, LLC 
206-317-6000 
8800 Madison Avenue 
www.bainbridgeseniorliving.com 
Morgan Rohrbach, Exec. Director 
morgan@bainbridgeseniorliving.co
m 

Bremerton   

Ashley Gardens of Bremerton 
360-478-7277 
3231 Pine Road. 
www.cascadeliving.com 
Theresa Bacon, Assistant  
Executive Director 
theresab@cascadeliving.com 
 

Bay Pointe  
360-373-9904 
966 Oyster Bay Court 
www.baypointeretirement.com 
Sue Honan, Executive Director 
administrator@baypointeretirement.co
m 

Bay Vista Commons  
360-377-8300 
191 Russell Road 
www.bayvistacommons.com 
John Hicks, Director of Operations 
Jhicks@mmhc.org 

Claremont Senior Living 
360-377-1717 
2707 Clare Avenue 
wwww.seniorlifestyle.com 
Peder Berg, Director 
Pberg@seniorlifestyle.com 

The Cottage 
360-373-0553 
3210 Rickey Road 
www.cascadeliving.com 
Theresa Bacon, Assistant  
Executive Director 
theresab@cascadeliving.com 
 

Cypress Gardens 
360-479-4130 
3500 9th Street 
no website, confirmed 
Jennifer Oliphant, Administrator 
Jennifer.cypressgardens@comcast.net 
 

 
 

 

Marine Courte Memory 
360-373-9904 
948 Oyster Bay Court 
www.marinecourte.com 
Sue Honan, Exec. Director 
administrator@baypointeretirement.com 
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Port Orchard   

Liberty Place  
360-876-0980 
155 Lippert Drive, W 
www.enlivant.com 
Amy Havice, Exec. Dir. 
Ahavice@enlivant.com 

Orchard Pointe 
360-874-7400 
300 S. Kitsap Boulevard 
www.seniorlifestyle.com 
Peder Berg, Director 
Pberg@seniorlifestyle.com 

Park Vista  
360-871-2323 
2944 SE Lund Avenue 
www.mtwestret.com 
Franchesca Gonales, Exec. Dir. 
administratorPKV@LiveBSL.com 
 
 

Stafford Suites  
360-874-1212 
1761 Pottery Avenue 
www.staffordsuites.com/portorchard/ 
Denise Hoyt, Exec. Director 
dhoyt@staffordcare.com  

  

 

Poulsbo   

Liberty Shores  
360-779-5533 
19360 Viking Ave. 
www.libertyshores.com 
Sigrid Howard 
Showard@llibertyshores.com 
 

Brookdale Montclair  
360-697-2223 
1250 NE Lincoln 
www.brookdale.com/communitie
s 
Lee Sandstede 
Lee.sandstede@brookdale.com 
 

 

Silverdale   

Clearbrook Inn 
360-698-6727 
12295 Schold Place NW 
www.encorecommunities.com 
Pam Duerr, Community 
Relations Director 
pduerr@encorecommunites.co
m 

Crista Shores  
360-698-0900 
1600 NW Crista Shore Lane 
www.cristaseniors.com 
Cindy Courtier 
ccourtier@crista.net 

The Ridge 
360-633-1931 
1501 Tower View Circle, NW 
www.encoreridge.com 
Renee Setterlund, Community Relations 
Director 
Renee.setterlund@encorecommunities.co
m 

 

 
Content on this list is intended for informational purposes only. It is not all-inclusive, nor represents endorsement or lack of 

endorsement for any purpose. While effort is made to provide current data, Kitsap County Aging and Long Term Care does not 

guarantee the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information printed and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by 

reliance on such information. 
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